

RESOLUTION NO. _____ OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution to Add Parking Restrictions

WHEREAS, El Dorado County Ordinance Code Section 10.12.010 authorizes the Board of Supervisors to establish parking prohibited zones by resolution; and

WHEREAS, on November 19, 2008 the West Slope Traffic Advisory Committee recommended the addition of parking prohibited zones;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 252-81, which established parking prohibited zones pursuant to Section 10.12.010 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code, is amended as follows:

ADD:

"(ej) "NO PARKING" along the north side of Virada Road (No. 361) from Camerado Drive (No. 564) to Perlett Drive (No. 533)."

Ayes:

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the ______ day of ______, 2009, by the following vote of said Board:

ATTEST SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Noes: Absent:

Ву ____

Deputy Clerk

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

DATE

ATTEST: SUZANNE ALLEN DE SANCHEZ, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of California

Ву____

Deputy Clerk